THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF ASHCROFT

BYLAW NO. 770

Being a bylaw for the Corporation of the Village of Ashcroft to amend the Village of Ashcroft Cemetery

Bylaw No. 754, 2008

The Council for the Corporation of the Village of Ashcroft, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. That Bylaw No. 754, cited as “The Corporation of the Village of Ashcroft Cemetery Bylaw No.
754, 2008" is hereby amended as follows:

That Schedule “B” of Bylaw No. 754 is hereby repealed in its entirety and

replaced with the attached Schedule “B”.

2. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as “The Corporation of the Village of the Ashcroft
Cemetery Amending Bylaw No. 770, 2010.”
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VILLAGE OF ASHCROFT
dba Ashcroft Cemetery
601 Bancroft Street, Ashcroft, BC
ﬂ Telephone: 250-453-9161  Fax: 250-453-9664

BYLAW NO. 770 — SCHEDULE “B”
FEES AND CHARGES

TARIFE

GRAVE SPACE

Adult size grave space — resident (includes $125.00 to Care)
Adult size grave space — non-resident (includes $250.00 to Care)

Cremated remains — resident (includes $50.00 to Care)
Cremated remains — non-resident (includes $100.00 to Care)

COLUMBIARIUM SPACE

Niche — resident (includes $250.00 to Care)
Niche — non-resident (includes $375.00 to Care)

SERVICES

Opening & Closing Grave for Burial

Adult size
Cremated remains

Opening & Closing for Exhumation

Adult size
Cremated remains

After Hours Burials

Burials after 3:30 pm Monday to Friday — regular fee plus
Burials on Saturday, Sunday or Statutory Holiday — regular fee plus

Transfer of Licence

Transfer of Licence (resident to non-resident)
Transfer of Licence (all other)

Memorial Installation

e Single (30 cm x 50 cm); (20 cm x 28 cm); (30 cm x 60 cm); (includes $25.00 to Care)
Double (45 cm x 75 cm); (includes $50.00 to Care)
e Engraving and handling of niche plates — (includes $62.50 to Care)

GOODS
Grave liners
e Full size grave (concrete)

e Cremated remains (poly)
/kw

TOTAL FEE

$500.00
$ 1,000.00

$200.00
$ 400.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 1,500.00

$ 350.00
$ 150.00

$1,000.00
$ 500.00

$200.00
$200.00

$200.00
$75.00

$ 100.00
$200.00
$ 250.00

$ 500.00
$ 150.00



